
 

 

 

2023-2024 EVIT Catalog for High School & Adult Programs, V.2 7/2023 7 

Leadership 
School Leadership & Contacts 

Board Members  

• Shelli Boggs - President 
• Peter Boyle 
• Robert T Covington 

• Josh Hart  
• William R Hobson 
• David Lane 

• Amber McAffee - Clerk  
• Laura Metcalfe 
• LaMar Watkins 

Executive Leadership 

● Dr. Chad Wilson, Superintendent  
● Dr. Ronda Doolen, Chief Academic/Operations Officer 
● CeCe Todd, Public Information Officer  

● Edith Perez, Chief Financial Officer  
● Kevin Koelbel, Director of Legal 

Services 

Campuses 

Dr. A. Keith Crandell (Main) 
Campus  
1601 West Main Street 
Mesa, Arizona 85201  
480-461-4000 

Power Campus 
6625 South Power Road 

Mesa, Arizona 85212 
480-308-4600 

Apache Junction Campus  
2525 S. Ironwood Drive  

Apache Junction, Arizona 85120 
480-474-3980 

 

Attendance, Enrollment Advisor, Financial Services, Registration/Registrar 

Receptionist/Attendance  
General questions/attendance 
● Attendance: 480-461-4026*  

attendance@evit.com  
● Main Campus: 480-461-4000*  
 
Emergencies/Issues after 3:00 PM: 
480.612.5787*  
 
● Power Campus:  

480-308-4600*  
● Main Campus Health Building:  

480-461-4001*  

Main Campus Cosmetology Building:  
480-461-4033* 

Registration/Registrar - 480-461-4108 
registration@evit.com, registrar@evit.com  
General advisement & student records  
 
Enrollment Advisors - 480-461-4110 
adulted@evit.com 
Program information, enrollment contracts & 
resources  

Financial Aid Advisors  
480-461-4025, 480-461-4027 
adultfinancialaid@evit.com 
Financial services, VA benefits, FAFSA, grants & 
scholarships 
 

*Call to speak with someone to get an urgent 
message to your student/family member if class 
is in session. 
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Counseling, SPED, Tech Support Administrators 
 

Special Education (SPED): 
480-461-4155, 480-461-4165, sped@evit.com  
 
Tech Support (Help Desk line):  
480-461-4074, support@evit.com  
 
Counseling  

• Courtney Conroy, 480-461-4166  
cconroy@evit.com  

• Joyce Eagar-Lemons, 480-461-4159  
jeagar-lemons@evit.com 

• Jennifer Johnson, 480-308-4633 
jjohnson@evit.com 

• David Pullman, 480-308-4607  
dpullman@evit.com 

 
EVIT Social Media 
@evitnews  
 

• Facebook  
https://www.facebook.com/EVITnews 
 

• Instagram  
http://instagram.com/evitnews  
 

• Twitter  
https://twitter.com/EVITNews 
 

• YouTube  
http://www.youtube.com/user/EVITNews  
 

• Linked In  
https://www.linkedin.com/school/east-
valleyinstitute-of-technology 
 

• Pinterest  
https://www.pinterest.com/evitnews/  

 
• Tik Tok  

https://tiktok.com/@evitnews_ 
 
• Podcast 

https://anchor.fm/evitnews 

● Dr. Chad Wilson , Superintendent 
480-461-4016, cwilson@evit.com  
Programs: Culinary 

 
● Dr.  Ronda Doolen, Chief 

Academic/Operations Officer 
480-461-4040, rdoolen@evit.com 
Programs: Aesthetics, Barbering, 
Cosmetology 
 

● Paula Corbin, Director  
480-461-4014, pcorbin@evit.com 
Programs: Behavioral Health, Coding, 
Criminal Justice, Early Childhood, Fashion, 
Interior Design, Pharmacy Technician, 
Radio, Vet Assisting, Video Production 
 

● Laura Cork, Adult Health Director  
480-461-4016, lcork@evit.com 
Programs: LPN, SPT, and Surgical 
Technology 
 

● Lisa French, Program Supervisor  
480-461-4075, lfrench@evit.com 
Programs: Aesthetics, Barbering 
Cosmetology  
 

● Jon Howell, Director  
480-461-4030, jhowell@evit.com 
Programs: 3D Animation, Collision, 
Computer Repair, Construction (Main & 
Apache Junction), Electrical, Engineering, 
Graphic Design, Networking, Welding; 
Foundation Liaison  
 

● Eric Middleton, Director  
480-461-4011, emiddleton@evit.com  
Programs: Auto, Aviation, Diesel, Fire, 
HVAC, Plumbing 
 

● Jennifer Schwartz, Director  
480-461-4610, jschwartz@evit.com  
Programs: Dental Assistant, EMT, Massage, 
Medical Assistant, Nursing Assistant, 
Physical Therapy Technician  
 

● John Zuccato, Dean of Students  
480-461-4090, jzuccato@evit.com  


